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SECRETARY OF STATE \E!YU‘D-
COMMISSIONER OF SECURITIES e

Mmes
STATE OF GEORGIA $08 SECURME
S 0CT 31 200

INTHE MATTER OF:

The Application for Registration B CASE NO: ENSC-140365 DOGKET NUMBER
as [nvestment Adviser Representative *

on behalf of Robert W. Hurst, Jr. * DOCKET NO.: JD /3" /{7{

CRD #4681916 *

ORDER OF CONDITIONAL REGISTRATION

Pursuant to the authority contained in $10-5-71 of the Georgia Uniform Securitics Act,
O.C.G.A. §10-5-1 e sey. {the “Act™), the Commissioner of Securities of the Staic of Geargia
(the “Commissioner”} has, upon the apphication for investmeni adviser representative registration
on behali of Robert W Hurst, Ir, CRD #4681916 (the “Applicant”), initiated an inquiry into
specific acts, praciices and the course of business engaged in by the Applicani. and hereby issucs
this Order pursuant to $10-5-41 of the Act, conditioning the registration of the Appiicant in the
State of Georgia.

As a result of his inquiry, the Commissioncer finds as follows:

i

On or about Jaly 22 2013, Hurst Wealth Advisors. P.C., d/b/a Hurst Firancral Advisors,
P.C..CRD #127652 (the “Firm™), filed an appiication with the Commissioner {o register the
Applicant as an investment adviser representative. and satd application is currently pending.

1L
The Applicant is noi currently registered with the Commissioner in any capacity pursuant

io the provisions of the Act.
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Based upon a revicw of the Applicant and Firm’'s filings. and the Commissioner's

inquiry, the Commissioner has determined the following:

a.

According o the Firm’s Form ADV filings made with the Commissioner, Applicant
has acted as an invesimeni adviser representative of the Firm since the Firm's
regisiration with the Commissioncer in December of 1999,

Applicant was registered with the Comimissionor 2s an invesiment adviser
representative of the Firm from July of 2003 to Decemiber of 2008, when said
registration lapsed for failure o renew.

As of the date of its most recent Forir ADV filing, the Finn siates that it manages 69
client accounts containing assets of S3.3 million.

Pursuant to §10-5-33(a) of the Act, in the absence of any applicable exemption from
registration, it is unlawful for any persoun o transact busincss in this statc as an
investment adviser represeniaiive unless the individual is registered as an investment
adviser representative pursuani (o the Act.

Pursuant to §10-3-3(a) of the Georgia Sceuritics Act of 19735 (the “1973 Act™),
applicable in this Statc prior to July 1. 2009, no investment adviser representative
shall transact business within or from this State unless he or she is registered under
the 1973 Act or otherwisc exempi from such regisiration.

Applicant violated §10-5-33(a) of the Act and §10-5-3(a) of the 1973 Aci by
transacting busingss as an investment adviser represemtative in Georgia, from lanuary
2009 until the present, while not being registered or exempt from registration under
cither the Act or the 1973 Act, respectively.

V.

The Commissioner has agreed 1o approve the Applicant’s pending application for

investment adviser representative registration pursuant io the following conditions:

Pursuant 1o $10-5-41(a){2) of the Aci. upon signing the Consent on page 4 of this
Order, Applicant shall concurrently remit pavineni of seven hundred and Hifty dollars
and no cents (S750.00) to the Commissioner. Pavment shall be made by means of a
certified or bank check pavatie to the order of the “Office of the Scerclary of State.”
After Applicant’s registraiion is made effective, Applicant shall report all verbal and
wnitlen complaints and/or regulatory inquirics or investigations concerning matters
involving Applicani. within ten {10) days of lcarning of same, i0 the Commnussioner.
Applicant agrecs to comply with all applicable state and federal securitics laws during
ihe period of this conditonal registration and any subsequent registration with the
Commissioner.

V.
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The conditions described in Section IV shall remain in effect for a period of one (1)
year from the effective date of this Order or unul Applicani ceases engaging i related business

activities in this State. whichever oceurs first,

f
> ) Lﬂ
So ordered, this §O+¢‘\ day of Om V' . 2013.

BRIAN P. KEMP
SECRETARY OF STATE
COMMISSIONER OF SECURITIES
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Actigg.zk's’:i‘lsram Coninissioner of Securitics

-

{Additional signaturces on following page|
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CONSENT
The undersigned consents 1o the jurisdiction of the Commissioner over Applicant and this
maiter pursuani to the Act and 1973 Act, the issuance of this Order of Conditional Registration,
and the terms and conditions sei forth herein. The undersigned further waives any opportunity

for a hearing and any right to appeal ihe entry thereof,

P .i -~
s 7/ day of _&C{L&/l& L2013,
X

ROB[:R F W, HURST= .lRf’
o
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